K
A
R
A
T
Îñíîâíûå ñâåäåíèÿ îá èçäåëèè
Âûêëþ÷àòåëü ñîîòâåòñòâóåò ÒÐ ÒÑ 004/2011, ÒÐ ÅÀÝÑ 037/2016
è ÃÎÑÒ IEC 60898-1.

The circuit breaker meets LVD Directive No. 2014/35/EU, RoHS 2011/65/EU
and IEC 60898-1.
Type designation
Circuit breaker VA47-29 Õ1 Õ2 4,5 kÀ Õ3 KARAT IEK
MINIATURE BREAKER
FOR OVERCURRENT PROTECTION VA47-29
OF KARAT SERIES
2 3 4
5
1
6 7
Specifications and operating conditions
Version 6
Time-current performances
Auxiliary devices
PIN and FORK busbars
Electric schematic diagrams
Dependence of the rated current on the ambient temperature
Completeness of set
Safety precautions
All installation and service maintenance should be carried out in de-energized
state.
Rules and conditions of safe and effective use and installation
The operation of the circuit breaker should be carried out in accordance with
the "Regulations for Electrical Installation", "Rules of technical operation of electric
installations of consumers" and "Interbranch rules on labor safety in operation of
electricity generating equipment".
The circuit breaker does not require any special maintenance during operation.
Under normal operation after the expiration of its service life, the product does
not pose a danger in further operation.
Overall and mounting dimensions
Disposal of the circuit breaker is carried out by transferring them to
organizations engaged in the processing of non-ferrous and ferrous metals.
The circuit breaker is stored only in the manufacturer's package in rooms with
natural ventilation at ambient temperature of minus 45 °C to plus 50 °C and
a relative humidity of 50 % at plus 40 °C; storage is allowed at a relative air humidity
of 90 % and a temperature of plus 20 °Ñ.
The warranty period of the circuit breaker is 10 years from the date of sale to
the consumer, provided if the consumer observes the requirements of
transportation, storage and operation.
Service life and manufacturer's warranty
Circuit breaker service life – 15 years.
8
Terminals
Denomination Order code
2Input terminal for modular equipment ÊVÌ 4–25 mm  (direct input) IEK YKVM-4-25-F
2Input terminal for modular equipment ÊVÌ 4–25 mm  (side input) IEK YKVM-4-25-S
Denomination Order code Connection to the circuit
breaker
ÐN47 Shunt release MVA01D-RN from the right
ÐÌÌ47 Under/over voltage release MVA01D-RMM from the right
ÊS47 State contact MVA01D-KS-1 from the left
ÊSV47 State contact MVA01D-AK-1 from the left
No more than two devices are allowed to connect to circuit breaker, one on each side.
YNSÕÕ – 1 – 063 – Õ (only for PIN busbar)
YNS21 – FORK
YNS11 – PIN
–
1, 2, 3, 4
Amount of poles: – Rated current – 63 À –
Tin coating – N;
For busbars having the length of 22 sm:
12 pins – 22–12
For busbars having the length of 1 m:
Without coating – not specified;